FIRST CO. - P.O. Box 270969 - Dallas, Texas  75227 - Ph. (214) 388-5751 - Fax (214) 388-2255 - www.firstco.com
SPXA-HW Series
Single Package Vertical Unit
Cooling with Hot Water Heat
1 through 2 tons, up to 47,800 BTUH Heating
The SPXA-HW Series "Suite 20" is a compact, through-
the-wall single package vertical HVAC unit that delivers
conditioned air from a single unit to multiple rooms.  Warm,

SERIES
SPXA	-	SLIM	VERTICAL	PTAC	(R-410A)
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
NOTES:
(1)	 Includes	18	x	24	x	1	filter.
(2) Requires external return air grille and unit mount filter.
(3) Both panels are insulated for sound reduction and have tamperproof screws.
(4) Panels are shipped ten per carton.
(5)	 Contact	factory	for	"Flow	Control	Module"	information.
NOTE: A solid door or panel with
a side wall return air grille will
result in lower sound levels.
NOTES:
(1)	 “S”	indicates	custom	color,	to	be	provided	by	customer.		Minimum	order	quantity	is	20	per	color.
(2) Rear install application provides better access to the SPXA-HW	unit	and	is	recommended	over	“side	install”	wherever	possible.
(3) Side install application requires different closet size and configuration.  (See P.7)  Contact factory for further information.
(4) All wall sleeves are shipped two (2) per carton.
(5)	 Hurricane	sleeves	require	special	grille	(see	“Architectural	Grilles”	above)
 (contact the factory for information about hurricane sleeves and grilles)
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES (field installed)
COMPONENT DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS
(H X W)
PART
NUMBER
SHIP
WT.
ACCESS	/	RETURN
AIR	PANEL	(3)(4)
LOUVERED	(1)
FRAME OPENING
931-11
55
87 X 31 84 X 28
NON-LOUVERED	(2) 87 X 31 84 X 28 931-12
INSULATION	KIT 5/8"	DUCTBOARD N/A 91K01 ---
FREEZE
PROTECTOR
ENERGIZES	PUMP
WHEN	COIL
TEMPERATURE
FALLS	BELOW	38
o
F
N/A 941-1 ---
“A”“B”
FRAMED
OPENING
INSIDE
31.00
28.00
FRAMED OPENING INSIDE
PART NO. “A” “B”
931-11 87.00 84.00
931-13 82.00 79.00
ACCESSORIES (sleeves, louver, and thermostat required for each installation)
ACCESSORY DESCRIPTION
DIMENSIONS
(H X W X D)
PART NUMBERS SHIP WT. (EA)
STANDARD SLEEVES HURRICANE (5)
REAR INSTALL
(non-Hurricane)
SIDE INSTALL (3)
(non-Hurricane)
REAR INSTALL SIDE INSTALL REAR SIDE
WALL SLEEVES
(2)
For	5”	-	8”	thick	walls
For	8”	-	12”	thick	walls
For	12”	-	15”	thick	walls
For	15”	-	20”	thick	walls
43-3/4	x	21-3/8	x	26